
PT PRACHUAP FC 
[ 8  ] MF LOSSEMY KARABOUE (KARABOUE)  88' 
[ 9  ] MF CHUTIPON TONGTAE (CHUTIPON) 
[ 10 ] MF PRASID JANTUM (PRASID)  87 
[ 11 ] DF SAHARAT PONGSUWAN (SAHARAT P.) 
[ 14 ] DF PEERAWAT AKKRATUM (A.PEERAWAT) 
[ 19 ] DF DAEHEE KWON (KWON DAEHEE) 
[ 26 ] GK KWANCHAI SUKLOM (KWANCHAI) 
[ 27 ] DF Nattapol Malapun (NATTAPON) 
[ 49 ] FW IBRAHIM TOMIWA GBADAMOSI (GBADAMOSI)  81 
[ 91 ] FW SAMUEL ROSA GONCALVES (ROSA) 
[ 99 ] MF TANASITH SIRIPALA (TANASITH) 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] FW THANIN PLODKEAW (P.THANIN)  87 
[ 16 ] MF CHINNAWAT WONGCHAI (CHINNAWAT) 
[ 17 ] FW CHAKKIT LAPTRAKUL (CHAKKIT.L)  81 
[ 18 ] MF APHICHAT DENMAN (D.APHICHAT) 
[ 24 ] GK SARUT NASRI (SARUT) 
[ 33 ] DF NUKOOLKIT KRUTYAI (NUKOOLKIT) 
[ 35 ] MF SAHARAT PANMARCHYA (SAHARAT P.) 
[ 36 ] DF THANASET SUJARIT (SUJARIT T.) 
[ 72 ] MF ISRUFAN DOROMAE (ISRUFAN) 

Head Coach : DUSIT CHALERMSAN ( THA ) 
Team Manager : CHALONG TIRATRAIPUSIT ( THA ) 

Additional Time:
First Half: 1min., Second Half: 3min,

MUANGTHONG UNITED 
[ 1  ] GK PATIWAT KHAMMAI (PATIWAT) 
[ 2  ] DF JESPER NYHOLM (NYHOLM)  78 
[ 3  ] DF Lucas Da Silva Rocha (L.ROCHA) 
[ 5  ] DF SUPORN PEENAGATAPHO (SUPORN)  90+3 
[ 8  ] FW Popp Willian (W.POPP) 
[ 10 ] MF MIRZAEV SARDOR (MIRZAEV)  61 
[ 11 ] MF JAROENSAK WONGGORN (JAROENSAK)  78 
[ 18 ] MF WEERATHEP POMPHAN (WEERATHEP) 
[ 20 ] FW PORAMET ARJVIRIA (PORAMET)  78 
[ 37 ] MF PICHA AUTRA (PICHA) 
[ 39 ] DF BOONTAWEE THEPPAWONG (BOONTAWEE) 
Substitutes
[ 6  ] MF THIRAPHON YOYOEI (TEERAPOL)  78 
[ 7  ] MF EKANIT PANYA (EKANIT)  80'  61 
[ 14 ] DF KITPHOM BUNSAN (KITPHOM) 
[ 22 ] FW PUMIN KAEWTA (PUMIN) 
[ 23 ] MF KANNARIN THAWORNSAK (KANNARIN)  90+3 
[ 24 ] MF WONGSAKORN CHAIKULTHEWIN (WONGSAKORN)  78 
[ 29 ] DF SONGWUT KRAIKRUAN (SONGWUT)  78 
[ 33 ] GK KORRAKOT PIPATNADDA (KORRAKOT) 
[ 34 ] MF KAKANA KHAMYOK (KAKANA) 

Head Coach : MARIO DUROVSKI ( SRB ) 
Team Manager : KATTIYAPHONG SUWANNASARN ( THA ) 

MATCH REPORT
Match No. 186 

PT PRACHUAP FC 0 - 1 MUANGTHONG UNITED 

18 March 2023 18:00  Sam Ao Stadium 

Audiences: 2,358 
Referee: SONGKRAN BUNMEEKIART Fifth Official: - Referee Assessor: CHATCHAI PREMSUK (THA) 
Assistant Referee 1: CHOTRAWEE TONGDUANG (THA) VAR: - Match Commissioner: DANAI MONGKOLSIRI (THA) 
Assistant Referee 2: NARIN WONGPRAPIPAK (THA) Asst. VAR 1: AKOM CHAROENSUK General Coordinator: - 
Fourth Official: PAISAN BENDEM-ALEE (THA) Asst. VAR 2: RUANGSAK NUPUAK

Match Events
61'  EKANIT PANYA [7] (EKANIT) 
61'  MIRZAEV SARDOR [10] (MIRZAEV) 
78'  THIRAPHON YOYOEI [6] (TEERAPOL) 
78'  PORAMET ARJVIRIA [20] (PORAMET) 
78'  SONGWUT KRAIKRUAN [29] (SONGWUT) 
78'  JESPER NYHOLM [2] (NYHOLM) 
78'  WONGSAKORN CHAIKULTHEWIN [24] (WONGSAKORN) 
78'  JAROENSAK WONGGORN [11] (JAROENSAK) 
80'  EKANIT PANYA [7] (EKANIT) 

CHAKKIT LAPTRAKUL [17] (CHAKKIT.L)  81' 
IBRAHIM TOMIWA GBADAMOSI [49] (GBADAMOSI)  81' 

THANIN PLODKEAW [6] (P.THANIN)  87' 
PRASID JANTUM [10] (PRASID)  87' 

 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time



LOSSEMY KARABOUE [8] (KARABOUE)  88' 
90+3'  KANNARIN THAWORNSAK [23] (KANNARIN) 
90+3'  SUPORN PEENAGATAPHO [5] (SUPORN) 

Att: Attendance VAR: Video Assistant Referee AVAR 1 : Assistant VAR 1 AVAR 2 : Assistant VAR 2 (C): Captain
PSO: Penalty shoot-out Y: Single yellow card AET: After extra time HT: Half-time R: Direct red card
ETHT: Extra time half time N: Not eligible to play FT: Full-time


